

Market Announcement

28 December 2022

Belararox Limited (ASX: BRX) - Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Belararox Limited ('BRX') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of BRX, pending the release of an announcement regarding a potential acquisition.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

Lv 11, 12-14 The Esplanade, Perth, WA 6000 MAILING ADDRESS

PO Box 1632, Booragoon, WA 6954
TELEPHONE

+61 417 934 998

28 December 2022

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Via email (tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au)

cc: scarlette.delavaine@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR A VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Belararox Limited (ASX: BRX) (**Company**) requests voluntary suspension of its securities from ASX with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The reason for the voluntary suspension is that the Company intends to make an announcement regarding the potential acquisition of a project.
- 2. The Company requests that the voluntary suspension continue until the announcement referred to in paragraph 1 is released to the market which is expected to be prior to the commencement of trading on Tuesday 3rd January 2023.
- 3. The Company expects the event which will end the voluntary suspension is the announcement referred to in paragraph 1.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

John Traicos / Company Secretary

Belararox Limited